Modification A to Contract #19-80

This contract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and YWCA Southeast
Wisconsin, whose principal business address is 1915 N Martin Luther King Dr., Milwaukee, Wi
53212.

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from January 1, 2019 to June 30, 2019. The
Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the criginal agreement dated January 1, 2019
through June 30, 20195 with addition of the following:

The remaining 2018 funds of $17,324.95 were added to account
91744.009.600.404500 on the 2019 Contract.

Making the new total program allocation $44,143.95.

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section lil. A.1.
Contract Medification and Extension), the approval far this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with sighatures affixed.

'4

-y
A f ol ) o
(signed) »-l-m%@{;/ vi_.* ol 28 | 7

Providers Author; éEi Representatlve Date'

(signed) Cj‘” | | 7; j/ % / / 7
J qCine y it

ervices Director Date’

(S|gned),_.e Y / & ?'- I~
Racine County Execuiive Date
-
(signed) T !/"“’“"“7 ’\ 509 L3
Racine‘ng[lgnyorﬁBration»Gom%e[ Date
(signed) e 2SS
Raclne Co/unty Flnance Dlrector Date
(signed) Q%% /. (aéﬂﬂ% 7/?/?
acirf€ County Clerk Datd
{signed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date




#19-80-01 Mod A YWCA Southeast Wisconsin

Xl. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

Page 3

A. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services which are described in Exhibit A and rendered by Provider at the contracled

amount,

B. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section and described in Exhibit A will

not exceed the total contracted dollar amount.

Method of
Account # Program Total Units UnitRate  Payment
For Period 1/1/19-6/30/19
91744.009.600.404500 Short Term Training Career Planner $ 26,819.00 NIA NiA Actuals
Carry over from 2018 $ 17,324.95
$ 44,143.95

|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager, :

i

A .
IApprovad by Contracted Agency% & |




